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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
W/S of Greenspring Avenue, 960 +/- ft.

from centerline of Ridgeway Avenue 4 DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(11426 Greenspring Avenue) -
x CASE NO. 04-097-A

Michele & Nicholas P. Argyros

Petitioners 0
ko ok ok ok ok K ok % ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Michele and Nicholas
P. Argyros. The variance request is for property located at 11426 Greenspring Avenue in the
Lutherville area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition in the front-and side of
the existing house with a minimum setback of 13 ft. 6 . in lieu of the required 50 ft.
respectively. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

: |
& EE file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
* L

" welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

. that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this <X day of September, 2003, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an addition in the front and side of
the existing house with a minimum setback of 13 ft. 6 in. in lieu of the required 50 ft.
respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is

a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expited. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

skl rpfnl

James T. Smith, Jr, Couniy Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

)
September 18; 2003

Mzr. & Mrs. Nicholas P. Argyros
11426 Greenspring Avenue
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-097-A
Property: 11426 Greenspring Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Argyros:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Oxder to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
QO"'QN\ U W
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM.raj
Enclosure

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%& Printed on Racycled Papar



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property lﬁoated at | ( v Zé Q(gm fﬂﬂﬂq ¢ AV, —
| which is presently zoned RCS

This Petltloh -shall be flled with the Depﬁnment of Phrriylts and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore C“ount?/ and.which is described in the description and plat attached hereto an
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) fa. Q4 .3 . p.2. pCZ2R |
TE) Pe, rmr'{; an  oolel /r"‘ciﬂj " | ﬂua- 19(:)&9‘7‘ Cin A Jf‘d‘t 040 /'!)(E: @%Id’ﬁ"#j

hovie wih a minimum Sﬁ:[éqvfgl cqg {3’@ " tn [icw _O,Q iﬂ;e

reg o eef ST rmrom""“’e—/y-

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on'the back
of this petition form. | | . L

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribe& by the édning regulations. »
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

[ 8

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

1/We do solemnly declare and affitm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which-
is the subject of this Petition. 1

Contract Purchaser/lLessee:; Leqgal Owner(s):

Name - 1ype or Print

Slgnature
Address Telephone No.
City State Zlp Code % r’z?] —
Attorney For Petitioner: /) ;2 j 398
" Telephone NC.

Narne - Type or Print

MO 210 2 7
State ip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

1 Siﬂnatug T ‘
o 1 :
g R
¢ Compgn Name
ﬂ;dr ~Telephone NG, Addiess Telophone No.
- . ; , _ | s z :
m%itv Y State Zip Code City State Zip Code
b - S, . - S ——— e T E—— - Tttt e———r——————————— e = Sy ——————s e e e e
A Rub i\Hearing having bean formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this\ /i _dayof N that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
agulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
s AR

NI ,». : Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
o B , {
% ¢Ar@ NO. QA=—O-F =1 Reviewed By ") & Date }’/20 G
> €3 4y , '
ReVoms01 (O Z/ ~(0F 7 ﬂ/ﬁf Estimated Posting Date _ Fl3t/od




Aﬂidﬂ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms undar the penaities of perjury to the Zunlng Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That.the information herein ?lven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Afﬂanf(s) does/do presently reslde at \ \ L-&’L ;5 REENSPR 1 h A VE

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Admimstrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): Cou .4

REQUEST R.EL'E'.LF from <ection 4.A04,3.8.2 BuwbinNG Y
SETBALK 0F 3.5 (1N LU OF THE RE QUIRED SO

L ES\DENCE wAS Guu_'('.- N \A56 wiTH 25 s 1dE < €t S AcK.
UE wisw te ADD A BA-tHRoom To ovie BEDROCM whried ARE

ON TUHE SOVTH 'E—“D BT THE WOUVSE . WE wiskH TG P (N TALN

iews o8 THE BANKYAZD Efrorn The CEDRooM.
4+t CZE FORE A/ SIDE ADBPDPITION \S MOST pPRACTICAL,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay 8 reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

e g
Q- f _ _ ‘ 74 7//.%
Slgnatu Signhatu ) /e,

//
M‘:‘:‘I‘M Q- ﬁM_uz_n-' . MR{/E l/j./ /O, )
Name - type or Prin Name - Type ot Prin '

ﬁnu_-ﬁ-------Iu---lli-Ill-li-l-l-hll—#ll-lH--ﬂﬂ'--h--'ﬂ-ﬂﬂ-hlﬂﬂl ----------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COENTY OF BALTIMORE to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day qf ‘31‘037 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Cou aforesaid, pdrso appeareg

\Q&:\:}LO\S n! “iﬁ “ : QR\—Q’Q’Q A" : 11-'1'3_ S

e Affant(s) herein, personally know 0 isYactorily identitied td me as such Aftiant(s). J U

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

L e e

il e,

‘H"n C

My Commission Expires Ok ‘Ql ’b“ﬁ“b\,- _

REV 10/26/01
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Alﬁdﬂ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonlrig Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein Plven is within the personal knowled?_le of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at — \ \ A ‘ G REENSPRING. LA VE.
reéss

Tombasne  h _';.z%

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): SouTH

geaquesT WELELF FroM <SECTION 4 A04,3,.8.3 BubdbiNG
SETBAK 0F 13.S' 1 LEU OF TRE ReEquieed S0’

Y Es\DeENCE WAS BUILT- W 456 Wi TH 7 5' S IbE SETSANK,
e wisk To Addp A BATHRooM To ouvw BeEDROOM wricH ARE

O tAE S6VTH END OF THE HovsE . wWE wisH 0 PMoA IR TALY

ViEWS ‘[gn THE BAMYARD CRot TE QEDRodv M.,
 CRE FORE A SIDE ADDITION \S MOST P LA € TLCAL.,

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

étgnatuN“Q“‘L@ P" ‘415@5‘”/ — St * gz
et ks P Aweiper - MIHELE Henss. _

Name - Type or Print

- w mm o amh mu e P mm o my e mm o mm o gm mm dey ek omm gk s il bl mh omw b s ok AW e BN B BE AR BN A% W s m A PR e P P e Ey b e ek b Bl s Bk BN i ik B AR AR W S R W% SE g mm ko oam b e omm o mm B b mm ek el A B M AR B A W P R e o o mk ooy W B AR AR Y

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ' ;l day of eﬁf’ B’W) , before me, a Notary Public of the State -

of Maryland, in and for the Cbunty aforesaid, personal{ly appearg

N <l . | \ (7
W%Mlﬂﬁf—%w 4 Mo X 3'6;{43‘3
e ATnant(s) nerein, personally kKnown sfactorily identifiedtc me as Such Attiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal /
> | £ e D
- / X ZZ -

0 i - ‘Iru-]:—i"'":-"

My-Commission Expires _DQ_\_D_L\QM_E}: —

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

follrthepropertylmtedut |l"[% (EJCMSM NS H{h“?

which is presently zoned fees

This Petition shall be filed with the I%epartment uf Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, iegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counl?/ and which is described rn the description and plat attached ereto and
r

om Section(s) 1 AOY 3.8, 2. BezZR
To Pr_,rmr’rL i) c:rdyo/!"rch n he ‘F?'Gﬁ'?’ el Jfo/e, UQ/U)C, e,xmﬁno

hovase ’Wr/j) & minimu s*e%aqé ﬂ /3 G:» H‘l [1 0 9:0 MC.
reﬁuu’ecﬁ' ~S""o~f Z rc:;pcdéfvé/y. |

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons rnd:cated on the back
of thfs petltmn fﬁrm Co y

Property IS to be posted and advertlsed S prescnbed by the zonmg regulatmns |
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are tn be bounded by the zoning

regulatiuns and restrictions of Baltimore Coqnty adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore Onunty

l

| B IWe do’ solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

| erjury, that /we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
| s the subject of this Petition.

Leqgal Owner s):

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

. | {@eof
Name - Type or Print . Name- ype or r
Signature Signatu
. _ 3 WL_I bﬁ
Address Telephone No. ype ‘
T , State ZipCode  ~ Signatute é g 5 /20 .-:{6 [
Attorney For Petitioner: | (1416 6item fpling ,— 339,
| Address ‘ Te!aphnne No.

| 42\@//4 MDD, 2 toc

Name - Type or Print | City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

|
L . gl . Al i, o

Signature

Company ) Narme - -
Address ) S L ~Telephone No. Address | Telephone No.
- | ) | e h ! .
City State | Zlp Code City State Zip Code
blicenllama!untn be required, it Is ordered by the Zunlng Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of- that the subject matter of this patltiun be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Ballimore Gounty and that the prnpel‘ty be reposted.

| Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
|

CASE NO. tﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁm Reviewed By __ ‘:T-Rt Date ___ & { 20 (O
REV 10/26/01 O Y -09 /f | Estimated Posting Date Ff3 1/ o> ,




EXAMPLE 3 -@bning Description @

3 COPIES

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample
to help ou with the description - DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FILL-IN THE

BLANK 'I"EyBe or print the description on X paper. D
SED FOR THE DE CRIPTION The zoning description must be in the

followmg form:

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR _ \\M26 GEenSPing  AVE. Lutdieviis, ™MD. 21093
(address)

Beginning at a point an the WES T ________sideof

(north, south, east or west)

(GvigmspPiiva Ave, which is S6 FooT

(name of street on which property fronts) (number of Teef of right-of-way widih)

wide at the distance of Qbo FEET PLUS oy muMUS  NORTH g
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street ____ ?L DB EJAY AVE
(name of street)

which is Se %01’ wide. *Being Lot # ~—————
number of feet of right-of-way widt

Block _~—_  Section# — inthe subdivisionof = )
(name of subdivision)

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #  .— , Folio# — |
containing ___ |-\ Acees . Also known as _{\\T.¢, G Ifew :PnJ\a, AVE
" (square feet or acres) | (property address)

and iocated in the % Election District, 1 Councilmanic District.

*If your praoperty is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision

description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed 4 ]
Liber | Folio " and include the measurements and ,,?{ﬁ ()

directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the
correct location.

T;pical metes and bounds: N.87 12'13"E. 321.1 ., S.18
03" E.87.2 ft.. S.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.08 15

22" W. 80 ft. to the place of beginning.
13-
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e g .5 R AR OF FOSTIN
Bah Rt Vo 8 wia % £ 8 2 A ‘

Date: e ﬁ 2003
ADOMIVISTRATIVE
RE: Case Number Lf ~ O/ =

Petitioner/Developer: Y M IQH LLE;_ﬁ@G yﬁaS
SECTEMBRER. 15, 2003

Date of Hearing

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law —_—
were posted conspicuously on the property located at A2 CLENS P /e / ﬂ vE ¢

The sign(s) were posted on (/( é 0( S | Q q 9\ 0 0 3 A

(Month, Day, Year)

o O Veehe

(Signature of Sign Poster)

WVEE

Bt — | (Printed Name of Sign Posten)

F MW:E

-_l
-
d ]
;
o
2] By
. ; Y e,
"1"3 ir ', oo Lo [
# # l.!- Teent TR
[ '.|_ 1 - x i
:! H Logt o
P AR Mike
= i ol 'S by g
- 1 AT
- | & a1
= .: A u £
-l “ -

523 PENNY LANE

(Street Address of Sigh Poster)
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] ; 1) Y |' :C ]
\ 4 i1 Bl
i TTIRE {
i el L
L l

1 M; (Cil)r1r State Zip Code of Sign Pusler}
0 S EON A e

A1030

=
+,F ; L|.#ﬁ

- 666-5366

alephone Number of Sign Poster)

Revised 3/1/01 -~ SCJ



CER®IFICATE OF POsSTIN®

ADMIMISTRATIVE — oae 1[R[ 03

RE: Case Number d 1 f.- -/ | v

Petitioner/Developer: /A W i G—EXROS

Date of Hearing(Closing; _S L'.P -MBE, ] 9', 2003

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary. sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at | | ‘_—i 26 GREENSPRING-AVE

The sign(s) were postedon /’} & gl Us f "! 9—003
(Morith, Day, Year)

___Linoh O 'WEEFE

(Printed Narme of Sign Poster)

523 PENNY LAVE
(Street Address of Sigri Poster)

HUNT VBLLEY mp 21030

(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

6-S366

Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

Revised 3/1/01 - SCJ



ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

ase Number &3- -A Address //4_20 C&;reangprrnj Ave .

ontact Person: \TUN R . ’:EENAM‘DO ) | Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner Please Print Your Name

ling Date: B~ 20 ~03 Posting Date: & -3/ -0.3 Closing Date: _ 9 -/§5703

Ty contact ‘made with this office ‘egarding the status of the administrative variance should be
rough the contact person (planner) using the case number

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the SIgN posters on the approved list (on the -
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner 1s responsible for all printing/posting cosls Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
'S again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted abave. It should remain there through the closing
date.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for ar occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a publc hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process Is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
crder that the matlier be sct in for a public hearnny  You will receive written notification
(tlypically within 7 lo 10 days of the closing dale) as to whether the petition has been granted.
Genied. or will goTo PUBITT®aring. The order will be mailled to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner}, notificalion will be forwarded to you The sign on the pioperty must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date. time and location. As when the sign was originally
nosted, cettification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
his office,

(Do Al S e L
Utioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

@US THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

OH
se Number @& -A Address _ /(AR & Gf"'ﬂef?s"pf'_‘f"'lj Ave.
tioner's Name ANj<k ﬁ Micheile Ar’g 4u’N1 Telephone A1O0-5G(-339¢0
sting Date: & ~3/- a3 Closing Date: Q- /1§03

rding for Sign  _To Pernut _an adldifrens rn e front qoot side ol He

av*fd‘ﬁnj }\CJUGQ w;/jy G B mr'n}'m L/ 71 S‘Q;_jéoml(. Cﬂg O f}f?’ jC'a” )';
. }

N /IE’U > MQ- ryo U_)'f"e‘d 50: }"'&JP(:VIL“UQ;/\%,

am———

AT Clmvnen et 2.00 MY



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

o9 77 A
item Number or Case Number: O -~-ox4 .~ A
Petitioner: N v ¢ tHoL VH' ARGCYROS

Address or Location: __y\w»\ 2 & gs[zﬁﬂf;?-{_;v‘gj A\lﬁ.,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: L.L_gqo W) AR 6¥RoS
Address: VML E  (mete ng:pf; Vo, Avt.,

LOTHERI UAE , My, 21047

Telephone Number: 410 SG1-4%980 ~  MY3-¢19- 4§21 CELL

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

September 15, 2003

Nicholas Argyros

Michelle Argyros

11426 Greenspring Avenue
Luthervilie, MD 21093

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Argyros:
RE: Case Number: 04-097-A, 11426 Greenspring Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 20, 2003,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that-were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached, These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action reguested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

mh /“i I ' '
A, B ‘ .

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR;:

Enclosures

o People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www baltimorecountyonline.info
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700- East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Baltimore County
Fire Department

County Office Building, Room 111 September 2, 2003

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: September 2, 2003
Item No.: 088 097

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been surveyed by |
+his Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Offilce
PHONE 887-4881
MS—-1102F

ces File

Visit the County’s Website at www,baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed wilh Soybean Ink
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Driven Iu Em?f
Robert L. Ehirlich, Jr., Goverior | h - Robert L. Mlanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, LL. GFovernor " Neil J. Pedersen, ddminisirator
Admlnislrat lon

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPCA™ATION

Date: . 29.65

Ms., Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. g 7 A
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

St

,/-V Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-fres number is __
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewlde Toll IFree

Street dddress: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marylandronds.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRDTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

kel

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM.: R. Bruce Seeley EBS /‘7"‘@7"
DATE: October 9, 2003

SUBJECT: Zoning Item 04-97
Address 114 Greenspring Avenue

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of: September 2, 2003

The additions must be a minimum of 20 feet from the septic system and 30 fect
from the well. An inspection of the well and septic system may be required prior to
building permit approval,

Reviewer: Sue Farinetti Date: October 9, 2003
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 5, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-097 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions ot additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \\-)XMKA CA}«M’\&/—
RECre
Section Chief: gﬁb (7£ﬁ& FCE / V £0
SEp

AFK/LL:MAC Ve J/!///VG 00




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Ditector DATE: September 26, 2003
Department of Permits & '
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisot
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 8, 2003

Item Nos. 088089, 090, 091, 092, 093,
094, 096, an a@

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have ho comments. -’

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-09-08-2003-ITEM NOS 088 - 097-NCI-(9262003



September 3, 2003 O -

Allene Clark

11417 Greenspring Avenue
Lutherville, Maryland 21093
410-252-7468

E-mail: clarkinc@comcast.net

To the Baltimore County Building Committee:

[ am a neighbor of Mr. And Mrs. Nicholas Argyros. He resides at 11426 Greenspring
Avenue which is across the street from me (across from the house next to mine on the
north side).

The County is currently seeking any feedback or objections to a project the Argyros’s are
hoping to get done on their residence. The project is an addition to the their house.

I am writing to the County to provide my written feedback as a neighbor of the
Argyros’s.

[ have no objection to the Argyros’s proposed project. 1 do not think it will have any
affect on the neighborhood. The Argyro’s house is surrounded by woods. Plus, my
neighbor’s house (again on the north side and directly across the street from the
Argyros’s) is twice as large as both my house and the Argyros’s.

Thank you for your time,

Allene Clark

Signed and dated, (IS K AN C—@M

D/ /O




AREA UNDER CONSTRUCTION
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